Besa Lighting Co., Inc.  •  6695 Taylor Rd.  •  Blacklick, OH 43004  •  tel 614-762-8900  •  fax 614-762-8901  •  www.besalighting.com
All dimensions provided are nominal.
Allowance must be made for dimensional tolerance in handcrafted glasses.
For ordering information, see next page
12V MINI PENDANTS location:
DRY
*Shown with customizable accents
1688WW (WILLOW) IN SATIN NICKEL & BLACK

3.5”
Besa Lighting Co., Inc.  •  6695 Taylor Rd.  •  Blacklick, OH 43004  •  tel 614-762-8900  •  fax 614-762-8901  •  www.besalighting.com
HOW TO ORDER A MULTILIGHT FIXTURE
Order your canopy with the selected 12V multi light pendants
(indicated by “X” prefix) for the complete fixture:
Example: 1x T23XL-SN (3 Light Large Round Canopy)
	 1x X-719819-SN (Karli Pendant in Carrera)
	 1x X-7198HN-SN (Karli Pendant in Honey)
	 1x X-719841-SN (Karli Pendant in Garnet)
ORDERING:
1XT  �1 LIGHT PENDANT, FLAT CANOPY
	 • �Suitable for use on sloped ceilings
	 • �1x electronic 60W dimmable 120V transformer, fits partially in
junction box
	 • �Installs to standard 4” octagonal junction box
	 • Black, Bronze or Satin Nickel metal finishes
X  �1 LIGHT PENDANT FOR MULTIPORT CANOPIES
	 • �Suitable for use on sloped ceilings
	 • �1x electronic 60W dimmable 120V transformer, fits partially in
junction box
	 • �Installs to standard 4” octagonal junction box
	 • Black, Bronze or Satin Nickel metal finishes
10’
5”
0.625”
10’
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:
277V:
For 277V option, add an “277” to the end of the item number, i.e. 1XT-174352-SN-277.
0-10V Dimming:
For 0-10V Dimming option, add an “DIM010” to the end of the item number,
i.e. 1XT-174352-SN-DIM010.
15Ft. CORD LENGTH:
For longer 15’ cord, add an “L” to the end of the item number, i.e. 1XT-174352-SNL.
MULTIPORT CANOPY OPTIONS FOR CORD PENDANTSMULTIPORT CANOPY OPTIONS FOR CORD PENDANTS
T23X 3 LIGHT ROUND CANOPY
T23XL 3 LIGHT LARGE ROUND CANOPY
T26X 6 LIGHT ROUND CANOPY
T29X 9 LIGHT ROUND CANOPY
T24V 4 LIGHT BAR CANOPY
	 • Suitable for sloped ceilings
	 • Black, Bronze or Satin Nickel
	 • 20” Dia. shades MAX, with staggered heights
	 * For larger diameter glasses, Skyhooks are
		  required for spacing
T23V 3 LIGHT BAR CANOPY
	 • Suitable for sloped ceilings
	 • Black, Bronze or Satin Nickel
	 • 20” Dia. shades MAX, with staggered heights
	 * For larger diameter glasses, Skyhooks are
		  required for spacing
T28S 8 LIGHT SQUARE CANOPY
	 • Suitable for sloped ceilings
	 • Black, Bronze or Satin Nickel
	 • 20” Dia. shades MAX, with staggered heights
	 * For larger diameter glasses, Skyhooks are
	 required for spacing
T27V 7 LIGHT BAR CANOPY